| | A ANTER A MENERSON. |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | |
| G | |
| | |
| | Proclamation |
| WHEREAS: | Minnesota FARE SHARE, a non-profit, self-help food distribution project of Ramsey Action programs Inc., has been distributing FARE SHARE food packages once a month for the last three years; and |
| WHEREAS: | People in Minnesota and our neighboring states of Wisconsin, Iowa, North Dakota and South Dakota are joining the FARE SHARE family in increasing numbers to take advantage of the opportunity to help themselves by helping others; and |
| WHEREAS: | Through the community service and volunteerism that is promoted by FARE SHARE through the Host Site network, thousands of hours have been contributed to local communities and individuals, thereby enhancing the quality of life for all; and |
| WHEREAS: | FARE SHARE is the largest SHARE program in the nation, and the distribution of 40,000 FARE SHARE food packages in March, 1989 represents the largest distribution ever by any single SHARE program, in the 17 member SHARE USA Network; |
| WHEREAS: | In recognition of the aforementioned achievements and that the FARE SHARE program represents an opportunity for everyone to contribute and receive their fair share; |
| NOW, THER 1989 to be | EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the April 8, |
| | FARE SHARE DAY |
| in Minnesota | |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewato set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth. |
| | Culture Dich OV STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED |
| fren a | Enderson Secretary of state W 29151 Joen Cadreen Secret |

b